
Health and Wellness District Improvement Priority Plan 

 

Section I:  District Information 

School Year:  2020-2021 

LEA Information: 

District LEA Number:  3505000 

School District:             Pine Bluff School District #3 

Section II:  District Committee Members:  

District Wellness Committee Chair 

Name:  Freddie Jolivette 

Committee Chair Position: District Wellness Coordinator/District Family & Community Engagement 

Coordinator 

Committee Chair Email:  Freddie.jolivette@pinebluffschools.org 

Committee Chair Phone:  870-543-4200 

 

District Wellness Committee Co-Chair:  Shun Jackson 

Committee Co-Chair Position: District Social Worker 

Committee Co-Chair email: shun.jackson@pinebluffschools.org 

Committee Co-Chair Phone: 870-543-4301 

 
Additional Committee Members:  
Barbara Warren School Board Member: Pine Bluff School District 870-543-4203 
barbara.warren@pinebluffschools.org 
 
Jonathan Crossley: Administrator Pine Bluff School District -870-543-4200 
jonathan.crossley@pinebluffschools.org 
 
Pearl Matlock: Food Service Pine Bluff School District -870-543-4216 
pearl.matlock@pinebluffschools.org 
 
Christopher Branch: Physical Education Teacher Thirty-Fourth K-5 - 870-543-4392 
christopher.branch@pinebluffschools.org 
 
Wilma Allen: Parent, Parent Advisory Committee-870-872-1845 
wilma.allen@pinebluffschools.org 
 
Ashton Laurent: Student, Pine Bluff High School -870-536-0920 
ashton.laurent@pinebluffschools,org 
 
Trudy Redus: Community member, Parks & Recreation- 870-536-0920 

saracenlanding@att.net 
 

Valarie Smith: School Health Professional, Pine Bluff School District- 870-543-4300 

valarie.smith@pinebluffschools.org 
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Rosemary Withers: Community Health Promotion Specialist, Arkansas Education Service Cooperative, 

870-730-2967 

rosemary.withers@arkansas.gov 

 

Pia Woods: Community Member, U of A Extension Service, 870-534-1033, 

pwoods@uaex.edu. 

 

Robert Kimball: Physical Education/Health, Jack Robey 6-8, 870-543-4280 

r.kimball@pinebluffschools.org 

 

Trena Rusley: Physical Education/Health, Pine Bluff High 9-12, 870-543-4368 

trena.rusley@pinebluffschools.org 

 

Antice McCoy: Physical Education, Southwood K-5, 870-543-4390 

antice.mccoy@pinebluffschools.org 
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